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Julia Johnson 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 
(Wed, 21 May 2025 at 4:28 PM) 
  
To whom it may concern, 
  
It has come to my attention that Sedro Wooley Mayor Julia M. Johnson  has violated Washington State’s campaign finance 
laws (RCW 42.17A).  The details of this violation are as follows: 
  
1) Successful attempt to conceal critical financial information from the public by deceiving the public with false Financial 
Public Disclosure Reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700) 
  
Julia M. Johnson is the current Mayor of the City of Sedro Woolley and has been since  
January, 2018. During that period, she has submitted yearly F-1 financial disclosure  
reports.  
  
According to the F-1 report covering January 1, 2024-December 31, 2024, submitted  
3/11/2025 (see attached) 
, Julia M. Johnson owns 66% of Tight Lies LLC, 516 Talcott Street, Sedro- 
Woolley WA 98284. On 10/17/2023, Tight Lies, LLC. applied for a Sedro-Woolley  
Community Development Grant for the purpose of refurbishing their building on the  
corner of Metcalf and State streets in Sedro-Woolley. The grant amount requested was  
$9,231.00. On 8/14/24, a check was written by the city of Sedro Woolley to Tight Lies  
LLC, for $9231.00, check number 202688.  
  
Julia Johnson failed to report this grant amount on her F-1. For 2024, it shows that “No  
payments were received by Tight Lies LLC from a government agency where Julia M.  
Johnson sought or held office. Yet Tight Lies LLC actually received $9231 from the city  
of Sedro-Woolley in August of 2024.  
  
This is critical information that remained concealed by this politician who was in a position of authority and influence in 
government during this time to influence public policy and advocate for public policy which would have the impact of 
benefiting her personally.  She could do this, of course, and probably does so on a regular basis, but in this example, she 
should still not file fraudulent documents and follow the law and reveal the truth so that the public knows or is at least 
aware of the potential conflict of interest and self-interest this high profile elected official would have to influence and 
legislate public policy. 
  
While I do frequently catch elected officials falsifying these documents, these are generally challenging violations to uncover 
and it is generally possible for elected officials like this one to conceal the truth and file fraudulent illegal forms, however, 
usually when I find one violation like this, there are usually more yet to be found. 
  
Obviously, if we fail to apply the law for open and flagrant violations like this and fail to impose penalties on a powerful state 
senator like this, then we only encourage more fraudulent and illegal behavior with other candidates and incumbent 
politicians in the future, which is a concern I have with recent PDC staff actions. 
The attached documents speak for themselves. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know when an elected official has concealed the truth from the public, particularly when 
that truth may expose their own corruption and self-dealing in the political position of power they currently occupy. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
All docs proving the inside dealing and self-dealing are attached and this documents the information she concealed 
from the public.  I'm sure there is more the more I look. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
She and her business partner are a good first step. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 












